
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Matti Suikkanen

Matti 1697

Matti 1720
Riitta 1746

Sohvi 1756

Maria 1727
Aune 1758

Aapro 1764

Yrjö 1733

Kaarina 1761

Riitta 1763

Johannes 1764

Pietari 1767

Maria 1769

Yrjö 1772

Aune 1774

Tapani 1776
Juho 1737

Taulu 1

Matti Suikkanen * 1697 Sakkola? † 1730 Sakko-
la Terenttilä. Bonde.1 ∞ 1720 Riitta Rampainen *
1700 † 22.4.1767 do.

Matti * 1720 Sakkola Korhola † 8.5.1787 Sakkola
Terenttilä. Taulu 2.
Maria * 1727 do † 15.4.1792 Sakkola Haparainen.
Taulu 5.
Yrjö * 1733 Sakkola Terenttilä † 9.8.1790 do. Taulu
8.
Juho * 1737 do † 3.1.1758 do.

Taulu 2

Matti Suikkanen * 1720 Sakkola Korhola † 8.5.1787
Sakkola Terenttilä. Taulu 1. Bonde.2 ∞ 26.12.1744
Helka Pulakka * 1723 Sakkola? † 28.10.1790 Sak-
kola Terenttilä.

Riitta * 25.5.1746 do † 24.9.1808 do. Taulu 3.
Sohvi * 23.8.1756 do † 8.2.1826 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi. Taulu 4.

Taulu 3

Riitta Suikkanen * 25.5.1746 Sakkola Terenttilä †
24.9.1808 do. Taulu 2.3 ∞ 17.12.1766 Mikko Karja-
lainen * 1734 Sakkola Taipale? † 5.11.1794 Sakkola

1HK 1724/65 (27 v)-1754/570
2RK 1748/Terenttilä(1)-HK 1724/65-54/570-kuol (67 v)
3RK 1765-83/24-97/28-synt/lapset-vih-EevaMalkamäki

Terenttilä.
Liisa * 4.10.1767 do † 17.5.1833 Sakkola Haparai-
nen. Taulu 12.
Matti * 1772 Sakkola Terenttilä † 24.7.1772 do.
Mikko * 21.9.1773 do † 3.11.1821 do. Taulu 14.
Johannes * 21.11.1778 do † 29.12.1818 do. Taulu
15.
Sohvi * 14.5.1783 do † 1800-luku Rautu. Taulu 18.

Taulu 4

Sohvi Suikkanen * 23.8.1756 Sakkola Terenttilä †
8.2.1826 Sakkola Koukunniemi. vattensot. Taulu 2.4

∞ 1.1.1775 Pekka Kiuru * 6.6.1754 Hiitola Kilpola
† 8.7.1807 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Juho * 1774 do † 26.10.1812 do. Taulu 19.
Antti * 28.3.1782 do † 18.5.1858 Sakkola Kouku-
niemi. Taulu 21.
Aatami * 19.7.1795 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
14.5.1852 do. Taulu 25.
Helena * 10.1.1798 do † 17.1.1859 do. Taulu 29.

Taulu 5

Maria Suikkanen * 1727 Sakkola Terenttilä †
15.4.1792 Sakkola Haparainen. Taulu 1.5 ∞
28.12.1747 Abraham Pajari * 1716 do † 12.1.1766
do.

Aune * 28.4.1758 do † 17.1.1832 Sakkola Kivinie-
mi. Taulu 6.
Aapro * 18.9.1764 Sakkola Haparainen †
10.6.1824 do. Taulu 7.

Taulu 6

Aune Pajari * 28.4.1758 Sakkola Haparainen
† 17.1.1832 Sakkola Kiviniemi. Taulu 5.6 ∞
26.12.1777 Matti Käppi * 26.11.1757 Sakkola Kot-
tila † 5.2.1809 Sakkola Kiviniemi.

Aatami * 6.6.1788 do † 17.10.1856 do. Taulu 33.

Taulu 7

Aapro Pajari * 18.9.1764 Sakkola Haparainen †
10.6.1824 do. Taulu 5.7 ∞ 30.9.1806 Eeva Kallonen
* 22.5.1783 Sakkola Lapinlahti † 27.5.1823 Sakkola

4RK 1797/27-1819/45-synt-vih-kuol (71 v)
5HK 1754/570-vih-kuol (65 v)-ArvoPajari (äiti Helka)
6RK 1831/111 (s. 1763)-Käppi-suku/60
7synt-ArvoPajari



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Haparainen.
Pekka * 10.4.1816 do † 30.10.1876 Sakkola Van-
hajaama. Taulu 36.

Taulu 8

Yrjö Suikkanen * 1733 Sakkola Terenttilä † 9.8.1790
do. lungsot. Taulu 1. Bonde.1 ∞ 28.12.1759 Valpuri
Kiuru * 3.4.1739 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Kaarina * 7.4.1761 Sakkola Terenttilä. Taulu 9.
Riitta * 7.1.1763 do. Taulu 10.
Johannes * 27.3.1764 do † 28.4.1790 do.
Pietari * 1767 do † 29.8.1774 do.
Maria * 17.7.1769 do. Taulu 11.
Yrjö * 3.3.1772 do † 7.2.1773 do.
Aune * 20.3.1774 do † 28.8.1774 do.
Tapani * 21.2.1776 do † 11.1.1782 do.

Taulu 9

Kaarina Suikkanen * 7.4.1761 Sakkola Terenttilä.
Taulu 8.2 ∞ 26.12.1784 Lauri Sikiö * 1755 †
14.1.1819 Sakkola Korhola.

Taulu 10

Riitta Suikkanen * 7.1.1763 Sakkola Terenttilä. Tau-
lu 8.3 ∞ 26.12.1783 Simo Haapsaari * 1745 Sakko-
la Joentaka † 13.4.1805 Sakkola Haapsaari.

Taulu 11

Maria Suikkanen * 17.7.1769 Sakkola Terenttilä.
Taulu 8.4 ∞ 22.5.1791 Heikki Paukku * 1772 Sak-
kola Korhola † 1790 do.

1HK 1754/570-vih-kuol (57 v)
2synt-vih
3synt-vih
4synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 3

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Liisa Karjalainen

Liisa 1767

Eeva 1792

Riitta 1794

Helena 1796

Tapani 1797

Saara 1800

Aune 1802

Kaisa 1804
Juho 1842

Tahvo 1839

Valpuri 1806

Taulu 12

Liisa Karjalainen * 4.10.1767 Sakkola Terent-
tilä † 17.5.1833 Sakkola Haparainen. Taulu 3.1

∞ 16.11.1791 Antti Leppänen * 3.11.1751 do †
17.10.1815 do.

Eeva * 24.12.1792 do.
Riitta * 4.7.1794 do.
Helena * 19.11.1796 do.
Tapani * 25.12.1797 do.
Saara * 3.7.1800 do.
Aune * 3.3.1802 do.
Kaisa * 22.1.1804 do † 17.11.1877 Sakkola Ojanie-
mi. Taulu 13.
Valpuri * 19.3.1806 Sakkola Haparainen.

Taulu 13

Kaisa Leppänen * 22.1.1804 Sakkola Haparainen
† 17.11.1877 Sakkola Ojaniemi. Taulu 12.2 ∞
26.12.1822 Pekka Meskanen * 16.12.1802 Sakkola
Haparainen † 15.4.1857 Sakkola Kelja.

Juho * 31.12.1842 do † 3.3.1904 Metsäpirtti Hatak-
kala.
Tahvo * 24.12.1839 Sakkola Kelja † 11.5.1903
Metsäpirtti Hatakkala.

1EevaMalkamäki
2synt-EevaMalkamäki

Mikko Karjalainen

Mikko 1773

Riitta 1797

Leena 1799

Aapro 1803

Maria 1806

Mikko 1808

Juho 1808

Tuomas 1809

Taulu 14

Mikko Karjalainen * 21.9.1773 Sakkola Terenttilä †
3.11.1821 do. funnen död i skog. Taulu 3.3 ∞ An-
na Tyska * 10.10.1774 Rautu Sunikkala † 22.4.1814
Sakkola Terenttilä.

Riitta * 8.11.1797 do.
Leena * 2.9.1799 do.
Aapro * 4.5.1803 do.
Maria * 26.8.1806 do.
Mikko * 5.6.1808 do.
Juho * 5.6.1808 do.
Tuomas * 18.12.1809 do.

Johannes Karjalainen

Johannes 1778

Katariina 1809
Liisa 1839

Jooseppi 1851

Tuomas 1811

Johan 1840

poika 1842

tyttö 1843

poika 1844

Lisa 1849

Johan 1850

Helena 1854

Liisa 1859

Heikki 1861

Juho 1866

Lisa 1869
Valpuri 1814

Maria 1814

Valpuri 1817

Taulu 15

Johannes Karjalainen * 21.11.1778 Sakkola Terent-
tilä † 29.12.1818 do. lungs. Taulu 3.4 ∞ 26.7.1808
Liisa Turkkinen * 30.5.1783 Sakkola Taipale †
17.11.1851 Sakkola Terenttilä.

3RK 1783/24-97/28-1810/45 (s. 1769)-kuol (59 v)
4RK 1783/24-97/28 (s. 4.4.1778)-1810/45-synt (äiti: Britha

Suickanen)



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Katariina * 23.6.1809 do † 15.11.1874 Sakkola
Saaroinen. Taulu 16.
Tuomas * 25.6.1811 Sakkola Terenttilä † 27.2.1882
do. Taulu 17.
Valpuri * 3.8.1814 do.
Maria * 3.8.1814 do.
Valpuri * 7.4.1817 do.

Taulu 16

Katariina Karjalainen * 23.6.1809 Sakkola Terent-
tilä † 15.11.1874 Sakkola Saaroinen. hjertförlamning.
Taulu 15.1 ∞ 9.10.1836 Antti Lämsä * 15.7.1813
Sakkola Ojaniemi † 29.1.1892 Sakkola Korholanjaa-
ma.

Liisa * 5.1.1839 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Jooseppi Saarinen * 22.3.1851 Sakkola Saaroinen
† 24.12.1930 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.

Taulu 17

Tuomas Karjalainen * 25.6.1811 Sakkola Terent-
tilä † 27.2.1882 do. halvaus. Taulu 15. Lampuoti.2

∞ 1800-luku Maria Turkkinen * 11.12.1832 do †
4.1.1907 Metsäpirtti Terenttilä. ∞ 13.10.1839 Eeva
Ahtiainen * 4.9.1818 Sakkola Jaama † 3.5.1865 Sak-
kola Terenttilä.

Johan * 9.12.1840 do.
poika * 4.11.1842 do.
tyttö * 29.11.1843 do.
poika * 25.12.1844 do.
Lisa * 21.2.1849 do.
Johan * 27.8.1850 do.
Helena * 14.6.1854 do.
Liisa * 16.3.1859 do.
Heikki * 17.12.1861 do † 15.1.1937 Metsäpirtti Te-
renttilä.
Juho * 12.6.1866 Sakkola Terenttilä † 6.11.1923
Metsäpirtti Terenttilä.
Lisa * 7.10.1869 Sakkola Terenttilä.

Sohvi Karjalainen

Sohvi 1783 Riitta 1806

Taulu 18

Sohvi Karjalainen * 14.5.1783 Sakkola Terenttilä †

1RK 1844/128 (s. 18.10.1810)-55/146-64/185-synt( äiti: Lisa
Turckinen)-vih

2RK 1810/45-64/215 (s. 03.05.1812)-synt (Lis Turkin)-vih-kuol
(69 v 9 kk 24 pv)

1800-luku Rautu. Taulu 3.3 ∞ 23.7.1805 Peter Im-
monen * 1770-luku Sakkola Korhola † 1812 do. ∞
25.1.1818 Antti Miina * 5.11.1754 Rautu Korlee †
1819 do.

Riitta Immonen * 7.7.1806 Sakkola Taipale †
3.5.1810 Sakkola Terenttilä.

Juho Kiuru

Juho 1774

Liisa 1804

Sohvi 1805

Maria 1807

Matti 1809

Johannes 1839

Eeva 1841

Katri 1843

Tahvo 1845

Aune 1847

Martti 1848

Tuomas 1851

Hanna 1851

Pietari 1852

Sohvi 1853

Helena 1858

Martti 1860

Liisa 1861

Helena 1811

Sohvi 1813

Taulu 19

Juho Kiuru * 1774 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
26.10.1812 do. gigt. Taulu 4. Värd.4 ∞ Eeva Kuisma
* 11.5.1779 Sakkola Lobrola.

Liisa * 4.12.1804 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Sohvi * 7.5.1805 do.
Maria * 15.1.1807 do.
Matti * 20.1.1809 do † 29.12.1879 do. Taulu 20.
Helena * 26.3.1811 do.
Sohvi * 19.3.1813 do.

Taulu 20

Matti Kiuru * 20.1.1809 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
29.12.1879 do. ålderdom. Taulu 19. Landbonde.5 ∞
16.4.1837 Maria Ahtiainen * 5.9.1815 Sakkola Jaa-
ma † 25.4.1866 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Johannes * 14.4.1839 do † 1.4.1869 do.
Eeva * 17.1.1841 do.
Katri * 19.2.1843 do.

3RK 1810/85&45-13/64-synt (ä Britha Suickan)-vih
(25.01.1818 Rautu Korlee, Enkl tp And

4RK 1797/27-kuol (38 v)
5RK 1831/56-44/60-55/70-75/80-synt (ä Eva Jörs Kuisma)-vih

(Maria Ahtiainen)-kuol



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

Tahvo * 9.1.1845 do.
Aune * 10.3.1847 do.
Martti * 5.12.1848 do.
Tuomas * 5.1.1851 do.
Hanna * 5.1.1851 do.
Pietari * 29.6.1852 do.
Sohvi * 16.12.1853 do.
Helena * 26.4.1858 do.
Martti * 29.6.1860 do.
Liisa * 11.10.1861 do † 13.9.1895 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti.

Antti Kiuru

Antti 1782

Pietari 1815

Antti 1853

Valpuri 1860

Maria 1863

Katariina 1865

Aune 1867

Anna 1868

Anni 1870

Aune 1871

Maria 1877

Samuli 1855

Paavo (Pekonp) 1858

Katariina 1817
Pekka 1841

Paavo 1845

Lauri 1820

Pekka 1852Pekka 1852

Taulu 21

Antti Kiuru * 28.3.1782 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
18.5.1858 Sakkola Koukuniemi. Taulu 4. Lampuoti.1

∞ 1800-luku Valpuri Myöhänen * 7.9.1788 Sakkola
Koukunniemi.

Pietari * 4.3.1815 do † 16.12.1885 do. Taulu 22.
Katariina * 17.4.1817 do † 17.12.1895 Sakkola
Kosela. Taulu 23.
Lauri * 6.1.1820 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 24.

Taulu 22

Pietari Kiuru * 4.3.1815 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.12.1885 do. Taulu 21. Lampuoti.2 ∞ 1800-luku
Liisa Kaaselainen * 1.5.1834 Sakkola? † 2.11.1892
Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Antti * 24.3.1853 do.
Valpuri * 1.7.1860 do.

1RK 1864/74-Kiurusuku/141 (äiti Sophia Matts Suikkain s.
1755)

2RK 1864/74-72/79-83/100-synt (11.03.1815)

Maria * 15.1.1863 do.
Katariina * 13.9.1865 do.
Aune * 31.8.1867 do.
Anna * 11.10.1868 do.
Anni * 19.1.1870 do.
Aune * 24.12.1871 do.
Maria * 23.2.1877 do † 1955.
Samuli * 25.8.1855 do † 3.11.1918 Metsäpirtti
Koukunniemi.
Paavo * 1858 Sakkola xx.

Taulu 23

Katariina Kiuru * 17.4.1817 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi † 17.12.1895 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 21.3 ∞
16.4.1837 Tapani Orava * 7.1.1809 do † 24.3.1847
do.

Pekka * 14.9.1841 do.
Paavo * 19.1.1845 do † 16.5.1926 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.

Taulu 24

Lauri Kiuru * 6.1.1820 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu
21. Lampuoti.4 ∞ 3.9.1848 Anna Lääti * 2.2.1828.

Pekka * 20.1.1852 Sakkola.
Pekka * 20.1.1852 do.

Aatami Kiuru

Aatami 1795

Elias 1822

Liisa 1854

Ester Anna Maria 1872

Maria 1830

Anna 1851

Antti 1853

Helena 1857

Katri 1863

Helena 1837 Aatami 1878

Taulu 25

Aatami Kiuru * 19.7.1795 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
14.5.1852 do. andtäppa. Taulu 4.5 ∞ 26.12.1820
Aune Meskanen * 13.12.1800 Sakkola Vilakkala †
17.12.1873 Sakkola Taipale.

Elias * 1.8.1822 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 26.7.1891
do. Taulu 26.
Maria * 18.11.1830 do † 8.1.1915 Metsäpirtti kk.
Taulu 27.

3RK 1831/46-44/48 (s. 16.03.1817)-90/127-synt (ä Walb
Myöh)-vih

4Kiuru-suku/154
5RK 1831/56-44/60-synt-vih-kuol (Adam Anders!, 57 v)



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Helena * 26.10.1837 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu
28.

Taulu 26

Elias Kiuru * 1.8.1822 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
26.7.1891 do. Taulu 25. Talollinen.1 ∞ 1800-luku
Maria Sipiläinen * 13.4.1829 Sakkola Vilakkala †
27.3.1905 Metsäpirtti Koukunniemi.

Liisa * 10.6.1854 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Ester Anna Maria * 7.6.1872 do † 14.6.1935
Metsäpirtti Lääväkylä.

Taulu 27

Maria Kiuru * 18.11.1830 Sakkola Koukunniemi
† 8.1.1915 Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 25.2 ∞ 1840-
luku Tuomas Susi * 5.3.1824 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
19.2.1893 do.

Anna * 1.2.1851 do † 1.11.1923 Metsäpirtti kk.
Antti * 6.4.1853 Sakkola Metsäpirtti † 8.6.1916
Metsäpirtti kk.
Helena * 17.12.1857 Sakkola Metsäpirtti.
Katri * 21.10.1863 do † 28.9.1942 Nurmes.

Taulu 28

Helena Kiuru * 26.10.1837 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Taulu 25.3 ∞ 18.7.1858 Heikki Suokas * 23.5.1835
Sakkola Terenttilä.

Aatami * 24.4.1878 do † 10.8.1944 Kauhajoki.

Helena Kiuru

Helena 1798

Anna (Paavontr) 1822 Juho 1848

Antti 1824

Helena 1878

Anna 1860

Maria 1866

Paavo 1863

Aune 1869

Kaarina 1878

Helena 1842

Liisa 1861Liisa 1861

Taulu 29

Helena Kiuru * 10.1.1798 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
17.1.1859 do. nerffeber. Taulu 4.4 ∞ 14.6.1818 Paa-

1RK 1864/83 (itsell)-75/90 (torppari)-80(II)/63-90/182
2RK 1864/110-75/115-90/251-synt (ä Anna Meskain 36 v)-kuol
3RK 1880/268-synt (ä Anna Meskanen 30 v)-vih
4RK 1831/52-55/64-synt (ä Sophia Suikain)-vih-kuol (60 v)

vo Loponen * 2.1.1796 do † 7.1.1834 do. ∞ 3.4.1836
Tuomas Vanhanen * 3.1.1801 Rautu Savikkola? †
4.3.1856 Sakkola Koukunniemi.

Anna Loponen * 1.3.1822 do. Taulu 30.
Antti Loponen * 19.12.1824 do. Taulu 31.
Helena Vanhanen * 27.9.1842. Taulu 32.

Taulu 30

Anna Loponen * 1.3.1822 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi. Taulu 29.5 ∞ 26.12.1843 Antti Ukkonen *
10.6.1815 do † 30.5.1858 do.

Juho * 16.8.1848 do.

Taulu 31

Antti Loponen * 19.12.1824 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Taulu 29.6 ∞ Liisa Makkara * 17.11.1836 Sakkola
Volossula.

Helena * 5.1.1878 Sakkola Koukunniemi 1.
Anna * 4.7.1860 do.
Maria * 22.9.1866 do † 27.4.1942 Heinävesi.
Paavo * 17.2.1863 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
16.2.1928 Metsäpirtti Kirvesmäki.
Aune * 21.6.1869 Sakkola Koukunniemi 1.
Kaarina * 5.1.1878 do.

Taulu 32

Helena Vanhanen * 27.9.1842. Taulu 29.7 ∞
7.11.1858 Juho Viskari * 30.8.1834 Sakkola Riiska.

Liisa * 26.9.1861 do † 31.12.1940.
Liisa * 26.9.1861 do † 31.12.1940.

Aatami Käppi

Aatami 1788

Matti 1819

Tuomas 1852

Mikko 1856

Aune 1827

Aatami 1853

Matti 1856

Taulu 33

Aatami Käppi * 6.6.1788 Sakkola Kiviniemi †
17.10.1856 do. andtäppa. Taulu 6. Landbonde.8 ∞
26.12.1810 Liisa Sipiläinen * 18.6.1792 Sakko-
la Sakkolankylä † 2.2.1813 Sakkola Kiviniemi. ∞

5RK 1831/52-44/53-55/81-64/86-vih
6RK 1864/86-synt (ä Helena Kiuru)
7RK 1855/64-synt/tr-vih (Koukunniemessä talonpojan tytär)
8RK 1831/111-54/132 (s. 1.10.1782)-kuol (74 v)-Käppi-

suku/62



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

26.12.1813 Valpuri Karonen * 11.12.1793 Sakkola
Räihäranta.

Matti * 14.3.1819 Sakkola Kiviniemi † 17.12.1885
do. Taulu 34.
Aune * 15.3.1827 do. Taulu 35.

Taulu 34

Matti Käppi * 14.3.1819 Sakkola Kiviniemi †
17.12.1885 do. halvaus. Taulu 33.1 ∞ 4.8.1844 Anna
Jortikka * 8.1.1820 do † 16.6.1897 do.

Tuomas * 6.6.1852 do † 10.10.1890 do.
Mikko * 1.1.1856 do.

Taulu 35

Aune Käppi * 15.3.1827 Sakkola Kiviniemi. Tau-
lu 33.2 ∞ 4.8.1844 Juho Jortikka * 1.4.1818 do †
11.1.1862 Sakkola Kaarnajoki.

Aatami * 9.8.1853 do † 16.4.1919 do.
Matti * 14.3.1856 Sakkola Kaarnejoki † 24.1.1942.

1kuol-Käppi-suku/64
2RK 1844/103-54/96-64/71-75/64-synt (ä Walborg Karonen 43

v)-vih

Pekka Pajari

Pekka 1816

Mikko 1845
Pekka (Mikonp) 1869

Anna Maria 1872

Eeva 1850

Tahvo 1871

Abraham 1873

Susanna 1875

Anna (Salomonintr) 1878

Emanuel 1881

Aapro 1884

Elisa 1886

Anna Maria 1888

Antti 1892

Aapro 1854
Elisa 1889

Loviisa 1894

Varpu (Pekantr) 1857

Maria 1880

Eeva ’Eva’ 1883

Kristiina 1886

Aapraham 1891

Anni 1860

Maria 1883

Aapro 1887

Aleksanteri 1890

Susanna 1892

Hanna 1893

Eeva 1896

Manu 1899

Aune 1904

Antti 1862

Simo 1895

Johannes 1897

Anna−Maria 1899

Aune 1900

Oskar 1902

Simo 1904

Juho 1906

Uuno 1907

Aina 1909

Aina 1913

Toivo 1916

Aili 1919

Maria 1866

Aapro 1891

Antti 1894

Johan Adolf 1896

Anna Maria 1898

Anna 1900

Einar 1904

Taulu 36

Pekka Pajari * 10.4.1816 Sakkola Haparainen †
30.10.1876 Sakkola Vanhajaama. Taulu 7. Torppa-
ri, vävy.3 ∞ 26.12.1841 Maria Hännikäinen *
15.6.1823 Sakkola Jaama † 31.10.1903 Metsäpirtti
Jaama.

3RK 1831/142(Haaparaisista 1841)-55/182-64/236-75/239-
synt-vih-ArvoPajari



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Mikko * 4.10.1845 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 9.5.1874
do. Taulu 37.
Eeva * 27.4.1850 do † 1.5.1923 Metsäpirtti Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 38.
Aapro * 7.8.1854 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 2.10.1912
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama. Taulu 39.
Varpu * 18.1.1857 Sakkola Vanhajaama. Taulu 40.
Anni * 20.2.1860 do † 29.12.1936 Metsäpirtti Van-
hajaama. Taulu 41.
Antti * 1.12.1862 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 15.5.1947
Laihia. Taulu 42.
Maria * 25.11.1866 Sakkola Jaama † 9.1.1938
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama. Taulu 43.

Taulu 37

Mikko Pajari * 4.10.1845 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
9.5.1874 do. Taulu 36.1 ∞ 26.12.1869 Anna Suu-
tari * 18.2.1840 Parikkala † 16.12.1927 Metsäpirtti
Vanhajaama.

Pekka * 4.9.1869 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Anna Maria * 1.11.1872 do † 12.4.1943 Kauhajo-
ki.

Taulu 38

Eeva Pajari * 27.4.1850 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
1.5.1923 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 36.2 ∞ 1800-
luku Salomon Hämäläinen * 29.1.1836 Sakkola Saa-
roinen † 14.11.1913 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Tahvo * 6.3.1871 Sakkola Saaroinen † 6.8.1950
Kalanti.
Abraham * 30.7.1873 Sakkola Saaroinen †
16.5.1874 do.
Susanna * 29.10.1875 do † 1956 Lokalahti.
Anna * 27.4.1878 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Emanuel * 16.12.1881 do † 28.8.1943 Rantasalmi?
Aapro * 19.3.1884 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1950 Ka-
lanti.
Elisa * 9.9.1886 Sakkola Saaroinen † 12.9.1935
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Anna Maria * 9.12.1888 Sakkola Saaroinen †
13.5.1967 Uusikaupunki.
Antti * 13.7.1892 Sakkola Saaroinen † 6.1.1893 do.

Taulu 39

Aapro Pajari * 7.8.1854 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
2.10.1912 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama. Taulu 36. Talolli-
nen.3 ∞ 10.2.1889 Anna Suutari * 18.2.1840 Parik-

1RK 1864/236
2RK 1864/236&170-75/170&222-80/278-90/375-1920/573-

LK 1890/375
3RK 1875/239-80/295-90/456-vih-kuol

kala † 16.12.1927 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Elisa * 29.7.1889 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Loviisa * 25.8.1894 do † 28.4.1895 do.

Taulu 40

Varpu Pajari * 18.1.1857 Sakkola Vanhajaama. Tau-
lu 36.4 ∞ 1875 Tahvo Hämäläinen * 6.3.1839 Sak-
kola Saaroinen † 12.4.1893 do.

Maria * 8.2.1880 do † 1900-luku.
Eeva ’Eva’ * 25.8.1883 do † 1.6.1895 do.
Kristiina * 12.6.1886 do † 26.11.1896 do.
Aapraham * 22.8.1891 do.

Taulu 41

Anni Pajari * 20.2.1860 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
29.12.1936 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama. Taulu 36.5 ∞
9.7.1882 Taavetti Hämäläinen * 4.9.1856 Sakkola
Saaroinen † 5.10.1926 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.

Maria * 3.10.1883 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Aapro * 15.4.1887 do † 8.4.1918 Sakkola Kivinie-
mi.
Aleksanteri * 12.10.1890 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
7.1.1891 do.
Susanna * 2.4.1892 do † 2.4.1892 do.
Hanna * 23.11.1893 do.
Eeva * 28.8.1896 do † 2.2.1897 do.
Manu * 26.3.1899 do.
Aune * 9.10.1904 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.

Taulu 42

Antti Pajari * 1.12.1862 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
15.5.1947 Laihia. Taulu 36. Talollinen.6 ∞ 22.7.1894
Maria Ahtiainen * 24.9.1875 Sakkola Saaroinen †
27.12.1944 Laihia.

Simo * 6.9.1895 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 30.5.1896
do.
Johannes * 28.3.1897 do † 16.12.1901 do.
Anna-Maria * 13.6.1899 do † 24.7.1984 Mietoi-
nen.
Aune * 7.7.1900 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 1954 Hel-
sinki.
Oskar * 15.5.1902 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 1949
Hausjärvi Oitti.
Simo * 23.4.1904 Metsäpirtti Tappari † 10.3.1905
do.
Juho * 15.1.1906 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama †
1.1.1940 Metsäpirtti Taipale.
4RK 1875/239&170-90/371-LK 1890/371-vih
5RK 1875/239-80/295&230-90/443-1900/541-30/686
6RK 1875/239-90/456-1931/714-LK 1890/456-Pirttil/119-

MMR II/29-33-ArvoPajari



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 9

Uuno * 28.11.1907 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama †
11.5.1948.
Aina * 5.10.1909 Metsäpirtti Tappari † 11.6.1910
do.
Aina * 26.8.1913 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama †
22.1.1998 Laitila (V-SS).
Toivo * 1.5.1916 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama † 1986
Vaasa.
Aili * 4.4.1919 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama † 8.2.2012
Mietoinen.

Taulu 43

Maria Pajari * 25.11.1866 Sakkola Jaama † 9.1.1938
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama. Taulu 36.1 ∞ 25.9.1890 Si-
mo Susi * 16.6.1867 Sakkola Saaroinen † 26.12.1943.

Aapro * 12.3.1891 Sakkola Tappari.
Antti * 20.6.1894 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 11.8.1895
do.
Johan Adolf * 27.7.1896 do † 31.12.1896 do.
Anna Maria * 20.7.1898 do † 15.12.1898 do.
Anna * 14.6.1900 do † 19.10.1900 do.
Einar * 9.12.1904 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.

1RK 1880/295&240-90/451-1931/707



Hakemisto

Ahtiainen
Eeva 1818-1865, 4
Maria 1815-1866, 4
Maria 1875-1944, 8

Hämäläinen
Aapraham 1891-, 8
Aapro 1884-1950, 8
Aapro 1887-1918, 8
Abraham 1873-1874, 8
Aleksanteri 1890-1891, 8
Anna 1878-, 8
Anna Maria 1888-1967, 8
Antti 1892-1893, 8
Aune 1904-, 8
Eeva ’Eva’ 1883-1895, 8
Eeva 1896-1897, 8
Elisa 1886-1935, 8
Emanuel 1881-1943, 8
Hanna 1893-, 8
Kristiina 1886-1896, 8
Manu 1899-, 8
Maria 1880-19, 8
Maria 1883-, 8
Salomon 1836-1913, 8
Susanna 1875-1956, 8
Susanna 1892-1892, 8
Taavetti 1856-1926, 8
Tahvo 1839-1893, 8
Tahvo 1871-1950, 8

Hännikäinen
Maria 1823-1903, 7

Haapsaari
Simo 1745-1805, 2

Immonen
Peter 177-1812, 4
Riitta 1806-1810, 4

Jortikka
Aatami 1853-1919, 7
Anna 1820-1897, 7
Juho 1818-1862, 7
Matti 1856-1942, 7

Käppi
Aatami 1788-1856, 1, 6
Aune 1827-, 7
Matti 1757-1809, 1
Matti 1819-1885, 7
Mikko 1856-, 7
Tuomas 1852-1890, 7

Kaaselainen
Liisa 1834-1892, 5

Kallonen

Eeva 1783-1823, 1
Karjalainen

Aapro 1803-, 3
Heikki 1861-1937, 4
Helena 1854-, 4
Johan 1840-, 4
Johan 1850-, 4
Johannes 1778-1818, 1, 3
Juho 1808-, 3
Juho 1866-1923, 4
Katariina 1809-1874, 3, 4
Leena 1799-, 3
Liisa 1767-1833, 1, 3
Liisa 1859-, 4
Lisa 1849-, 4
Lisa 1869-, 4
Maria 1806-, 3
Maria 1814-, 4
Matti 1772-1772, 1
Mikko 1734-1794, 1
Mikko 1773-1821, 1, 3
Mikko 1808-, 3
poika 1842-, 4
poika 1844-, 4
Riitta 1797-, 3
Sohvi 1783-18, 1, 4
Tuomas 1809-, 3
Tuomas 1811-1882, 4
tyttö 1843-, 4
Valpuri 1814-, 4
Valpuri 1817-, 4

Karonen
Valpuri 1793-, 7

Kiuru
Aatami 1795-1852, 1, 5
Anna 1868-, 5
Anni 1870-, 5
Antti 1782-1858, 1, 5
Antti 1853-, 5
Aune 1847-, 5
Aune 1867-, 5
Aune 1871-, 5
Eeva 1841-, 4
Elias 1822-1891, 5, 6
Ester Anna Maria 1872-

1935, 6
Hanna 1851-, 5
Helena 1798-1859, 1, 6
Helena 1811-, 4
Helena 1837-, 6
Helena 1858-, 5
Johannes 1839-1869, 4
Juho 1774-1812, 1, 4
Katariina 1817-1895, 5
Katariina 1865-, 5

Katri 1843-, 4
Lauri 1820-, 5
Liisa 1804-, 4
Liisa 1854-, 6
Liisa 1861-1895, 5
Maria 1807-, 4
Maria 1830-1915, 5, 6
Maria 1863-, 5
Maria 1877-1955, 5
Martti 1848-, 5
Martti 1860-, 5
Matti 1809-1879, 4
Paavo 1858-, 5
Pekka 1754-1807, 1
Pekka 1852-, 5
Pietari 1815-1885, 5
Pietari 1852-, 5
Samuli 1855-1918, 5
Sohvi 1805-, 4
Sohvi 1813-, 4
Sohvi 1853-, 5
Tahvo 1845-, 5
Tuomas 1851-, 5
Valpuri 1739-, 2
Valpuri 1860-, 5

Kuisma
Eeva 1779-, 4

Lääti
Anna 1828-, 5

Lämsä
Antti 1813-1892, 4
Liisa 1839-, 4

Leppänen
Antti 1751-1815, 3
Aune 1802-, 3
Eeva 1792-, 3
Helena 1796-, 3
Kaisa 1804-1877, 3
Riitta 1794-, 3
Saara 1800-, 3
Tapani 1797-, 3
Valpuri 1806-, 3

Loponen
Anna 1822-, 6
Anna 1860-, 6
Antti 1824-, 6
Aune 1869-, 6
Helena 1878-, 6
Kaarina 1878-, 6
Maria 1866-1942, 6
Paavo 1796-1834, 6
Paavo 1863-1928, 6

Makkara

10



HAKEMISTO 11

Liisa 1836-, 6
Meskanen

Aune 1800-1873, 5
Juho 1842-1904, 3
Pekka 1802-1857, 3
Tahvo 1839-1903, 3

Miina
Antti 1754-1819, 4

Myöhänen
Valpuri 1788-, 5

Orava
Paavo 1845-1926, 5
Pekka 1841-, 5
Tapani 1809-1847, 5

Pajari
Aapro 1764-1824, 1
Aapro 1854-1912, 8
Abraham 1716-1766, 1
Aili 1919-2012, 9
Aina 1909-1910, 9
Aina 1913-1998, 9
Anna Maria 1872-1943, 8
Anna-Maria 1899-1984, 8
Anni 1860-1936, 8
Antti 1862-1947, 8
Aune 1758-1832, 1
Aune 1900-1954, 8
Eeva 1850-1923, 8
Elisa 1889-, 8
Johannes 1897-1901, 8
Juho 1906-1940, 8
Loviisa 1894-1895, 8
Maria 1866-1938, 8, 9
Mikko 1845-1874, 7, 8
Oskar 1902-1949, 8

Pekka 1869-, 8
Pekka 1816-1876, 2, 7
Simo 1895-1896, 8
Simo 1904-1905, 8
Toivo 1916-1986, 9
Uuno 1907-1948, 9
Varpu 1857-, 8

Paukku
Heikki 1772-1790, 2

Pulakka
Helka 1723-1790, 1

Rampainen
Riitta 1700-1767, 1

Saarinen
Jooseppi 1851-1930, 4

Sikiö
Lauri 1755-1819, 2

Sipiläinen
Liisa 1792-1813, 6
Maria 1829-1905, 6

Suikkanen
Aune 1774-1774, 2
Johannes 1764-1790, 2
Juho 1737-1758, 1
Kaarina 1761-, 2
Maria 1727-1792, 1
Maria 1769-, 2
Matti 1697-1730, 1
Matti 1720-1787, 1
Pietari 1767-1774, 2
Riitta 1746-1808, 1
Riitta 1763-, 2
Sohvi 1756-1826, 1
Tapani 1776-1782, 2
Yrjö 1733-1790, 1, 2

Yrjö 1772-1773, 2
Suokas

Aatami 1878-1944, 6
Heikki 1835-, 6

Susi
Aapro 1891-, 9
Anna 1851-1923, 6
Anna 1900-1900, 9
Anna Maria 1898-1898, 9
Antti 1853-1916, 6
Antti 1894-1895, 9
Einar 1904-, 9
Helena 1857-, 6
Johan Adolf 1896-1896, 9
Katri 1863-1942, 6
Simo 1867-1943, 9
Tuomas 1824-1893, 6

Suutari
Anna 1840-1927, 8

Turkkinen
Liisa 1783-1851, 3
Maria 1832-1907, 4

Tyska
Anna 1774-1814, 3

Ukkonen
Antti 1815-1858, 6
Juho 1848-, 6

Vanhanen
Helena 1842-, 6
Tuomas 1801-1856, 6

Viskari
Juho 1834-, 6
Liisa 1861-1940, 6


